

## Syllabus amends – Music for set exercises and variations Advanced 2 Ballet, female

## (2013)

The following amendments have been made to the Music for *set exercises and variations, Advanced 2 Ballet, female* (printed in 2013)

- Most recent amendments are added to the beginning of the document
- Each correction is contained within a box
- Each box contains the **date** of the amendment

## P4 – A2-02: Battement Tendu (2013)

*Description of correction:* **Battement Tendu:** the metronome mark should be quaver = 126 instead of crotchet = 126

## P7 – A2-04: Ronds de jambe à terre (2014)

Description of correction: the key signature is incorrect (should be A flat major)